- 1 HB449
- 2 135359-1
- 3 By Representative Harper (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 01-MAR-12

1	135359-1:n:01/05/2012:ANS/tan LRS2011-5998
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	A BILL
10	TO BE ENTITLED
11	AN ACT
12	
13	Relating to Fayette, Lamar, and Pickens Counties; to
14	provide that any person employed as an investigator by the
15	Twenty-fourth Judicial Circuit who serves for 10 years or more
16	and leaves the office in good standing shall receive, at the
17	district attorney's discretion, his or her service pistol and
18	badge; to provide that investigators for the District Attorney
19	of the Twenty-fourth Judicial Circuit shall be hired pursuant
20	to law; and to repeal Act 88-324 of the 1988 Regular Session
21	(Acts 1988, p. 492).
22	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
23	Section 1. (a) Any person employed as an
24	investigator for the District Attorney of the Twenty-fourth
25	Judicial Circuit, composed of Fayette, Lamar, and Pickens
26	Counties, for a period of 10 years or more who leaves the
27	office in good standing, by retirement or otherwise, shall

receive from the office, at the discretion of the district
 attorney, without cost to him or her, his or her service
 pistol and badge.

(b) Investigators for the District Attorney in the
Twenty-fourth Judicial Circuit shall be employed under the
general law pursuant to Section 12-17-220.1 of the Code of
Alabama 1975. Act 88-324 of the 1988 Regular Session (Acts
1988, p. 492), relating to investigators for the District
Attorney in the Twenty-fourth Judicial Circuit is repealed.
Section 2. This act shall become effective on the

first day of the third month following its passage and approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

Page 2